PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jenny Freeman	07/09/2007
Svetlana Panasyuk	07/09/2007
Michael Hopmeier	07/10/2007
Kevin Schomacker	07/09/2007
Derek Brand	06/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HyperMed, Inc.	
Street Address:	59 Ash Street	
City:	Weston	
State/Country:	ountry: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02493	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11692131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500312499

Fax Number: (202)659-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-0100

Email: dina.dalecki@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: James Remenick
Address Line 1: 1300 I Street NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1000 West Tower

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8118.018.USCP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Remenick

PATENT

REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0814

OP \$40.00 1169213

Total Attachments: 7 source=8118-018-assignment#page1.tif source=8118-018-assignment#page2.tif source=8118-018-assignment#page3.tif source=8118-018-assignment#page4.tif source=8118-018-assignment#page5.tif source=8118-018-assignment#page6.tif source=8118-018-assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0815

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 8118.018.US U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 11/692.131

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jenny Freeman, residing at 59 Ash Street, Weston, MA 02493; Svetlana Panasyuk, residing at 140 Grant Street, Lexington, MA 02420; Michael Hopmeier, residing at 425 E. Hollywood Blvd., Mary Esther, FL 32569; Kevin Schomacker, residing at 6 George Road, Maynard, MA 01754 and Derek Brand, residing at 11 Bentley Street, Brighton, MA 02135; have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGING OF ANGIOGENESIS

described in an application for Letters Patent filed on March 27, 2007, and accorded U.S. Patent Application No. 11/692,131, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/785,977 filed March 27, 2006 and is a Continuation in Part of U.S. Application Nos. 11/288,410 filed November 29, 2005, 11/396,941 filed April 4, 2006 and 11/689,783 filed March 22, 2007.

AND, WHEREAS, HyperMed, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 59 Ash Street, Weston, MA 02493 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Novak, Druce & Quigg LLP, whose address is 1300 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 1000 West Tower, Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

PATENT REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0816 AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and seals.

FOR ASSIGNORS: The Named Inventors

7/9/07 Date	Jenny Freeman
County of)
State of) \$5:)
KHOWH AND KHOWN TO ME	day of, 2007, before me a Notary punty and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jenny Freeman, to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing dged the same to be of his free act and deed. Chartol and - Lewo Notary Public My Commission Expires

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/692,131 7/9/07 County of State of day of 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Svetlana Panasyuk, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed. (SEAL) My Commission Expires Date Michael Hopmeier County of State of day of __, 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Michael Hopmeier, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed. Notary Public (SEAL) My Commission Expires

3 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 8118.018.US

Date	-	Svetlana Panasyuk
County of)) ss	
State of)	•
Public in and for the Coknown and known to r	ne to be the persor	, 2007, before me a Notary resaid, personally appeared Svetlana Panasyuk, to me a of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing be of his free act and deed.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires
10 Ju 1 9 (7	Michael Hopmeier
County of)	
State of District o	# (olumbia) ss	:
known and known to r	ne to be the persor	, 2007, before me a Notary resaid, personally appeared Michael Hopmeier, to me a of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing be of his free act and deed.
		Wilhum Heide
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires
		Triy Commission Expires

WILMARA GUIDO NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA My Commission Expires June 14, 2012

7/9/07 Date	Kevin Sci	Schauskan Iomacker
County of State of)) ss:)	
instrument, and acknowledged	e the person of that ha	, 2007, before me a Notary onally appeared Kevin Schomacker, to me me, who signed and sealed the foregoing e act and deed. Last a last caray ve - Rev. Notary Public My Commission Expires 2/12/2010 CHANTAL PARAYRE-ROWNT Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusette My Commonwealth of My Com
Date	Derek Bra	nd
County of)	
State of) ss:)	
On this Public in and for the County and and known to me to be the personand acknowledged the same to be	on of that name, who si	, 2007, before me a Notary ally appeared Derek Brand, to me known and sealed the foregoing instrument, ed.
(SEAL)		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires

4 of 5

Date		Kevin So	chomacker
County of)	
State of) ss:)	
known and k	mown to me to be	d State aforesaid, per	, 2007, before me a Notary sonally appeared Kevin Schomacker, to me ame, who signed and sealed the foregoing ree act and deed.
			Notary Public
(SEAL)			My Commission Expires
$\frac{6/14/200}{\text{Date}}$ County of State of		Derek B)) ss:)	rar di
and known to	for the County an me to be the pers	d State aforesaid, pers	, 2007, before me a Notary sonally appeared Derek Brand, to me known signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, deed. Any 2 Beckelly Notary Public
(SEAL)	Notary Pub No. Qualified	Y L. BECHELLI slic, State of New York 01BE5063858 in New York County 1 Expires July 29,	My Commission Expires

FOR ASSIGNEE: HYPERMED INC.		
7/9/07 Date	Ву	Name: Jenny Freeman Title: President and CEO
County of)		
State of) ss:		
and the county and plate afor	f that	Chartal Paraigre Rows
(SEAL)		Motally Public (y
		My Commission Expires 2/12/20/0
		CHANTAL PARAYRE-ROWAT Notery Public Commonwealth of Massechuseits My Commission Expires Feb 12, 2010